
$1,050,000 - 8204 209th Avenue Se, Snohomish
MLS® #2382247 

$1,050,000
4 Bedroom, 2.5 Bathroom, 2,961 sqft
Residential on 0.47 Acres

Snohomish, Snohomish, WA

Welcome home to this spectacular Storm Lake
Heights craftsman stunner! Featuring almost
3000 sq ft on a level shy .5 ac, this
meticulously maintained home boasts 4
bdrms+den/office & 2.5 ba w/ tons of timeless
millwork detailing including box beam ceilings
in the dining rm. The main floor offers ample
space + a chef's kiss kitchen w/ gorgeous
granite counters, gas range, & dbl oven.
Upstairs, a massive primary suite is the
ultimate space for relaxation, +2 more bdrms,
laundry, & oversized bd/bonus rm. Catch
breathtaking Snoho sunsets from the covered
back deck in the well-maintained, private back
yard complete w/ sprinklers. Recent updates
include custom garage & tankless H2O heater,
+ you'll stay cool all summer w/ an efficient
heat pump!

Built in 2004

Essential Information

MLS® # 2382247

List Price $1,050,000

Sale Price $1,055,000

Price Per SqFt $356

Bedrooms 4

Bathrooms 2.5

Full Baths 2

Half Baths 1

Square Footage 2,961



Acres 0.47

Year Built 2004

Type Residential

Sub-Type Single Family Residence

Style Craftsman

Status Sold

Community Information

Address 8204 209th Avenue Se

Area 750 - East Snohomish County

Subdivision Snohomish

City Snohomish

County Snohomish

State WA

Zip Code 98290

Amenities

Parking Spaces 3

Parking Driveway, Attached Garage

Garage Spaces 3

Interior

Interior Features Bath Off Primary, Built-In Vacuum, Ceiling Fan(s), Double Pane/Storm
Window, Dining Room, Fireplace, French Doors, Security System,
Sprinkler System, Vaulted Ceiling(s), Walk-In Closet(s), Water Heater,
Wired for Generator

Appliances Dishwasher(s), Disposal, Double Oven, Dryer(s), Microwave(s),
Refrigerator(s), Stove(s)/Range(s), Washer(s)

Fireplace Yes

# of Fireplaces 1

Fireplaces Gas

Exterior

Exterior Features Cement Planked, Stone

Lot Description Corner Lot, Paved

Foundation Poured Concrete

School Information

District Snohomish

Elementary Buyer To Verify



Middle Buyer To Verify

High Buyer To Verify

Additional Information

Days on Market 89

Cumulative Days on Market 89

Days on Website 118

HOA Fees $500

HOA Fees Frequency Annually


